## Private Lesson Price List (Revision in 2025 October)

Payment Item	Light	Standard	Tailor-Made
Arrangement Fee	Free of charge	¥ 10,000 *Onetime fee for new registrations	¥ 15,000 *Onetime fee for new registrations
Tuition Fee	In-Person Lessons	In-Person Lessons	In-Person Lessons ¥ 12,000/ 1 hour  ※Before 8:30 start: ¥ 13,000/ 1 hour
	Online Lessons  ¥ 6,500/ 1 hour  ¥ 9,500/ 1.5 hours  ¥ 12,500/ 2 hours  ¥ 18,000/ 3 hours  ※Before 8:30 start:  ¥ 7,000/ 1 hour	Online Lessons	Online Lessons Same as In-Person Lessons
Number of Lessons	8 Lessons per course	Minimum 2 lessons per month (Basically)	Minimum 3 lessons per course
Scheduling	All sessions scheduled at the beginning of the course	Monthly scheduling (day/time fixed in principle, but flexible upon request)	Booked individually (per session)
C o u r s e V a l i d i t y	Valid for 3 months from course start	Valid for 2 months (until the end of the following month)	Valid for 2 months from course start
Make-up Policy	Up to 2 lessons may be rescheduled free of charge within the course validity period, if notice is given by 17:00 on the business day prior. From the 3 <sup>rd</sup> request onward, the lesson will be counted as completed.	Up to 3 lessons may be rescheduled free of charge within the course validity period, if notice is given by 17:00 on the business day prior. From the 4 <sup>th</sup> request onward, the lesson will be counted as completed.	Rescheduling is allowed within the course validity period if notice is given by 17:00 on the business day prior.
Textbook & Curriculum	Fixed textbook: 1) Daily Conversation 2) Business Conversation	Customized based on student's needs and preferences	Customized based on student's needs and preferences